Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

# WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

, on tel	s) of div	CIGIOTI		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				a ilit											CEIVED
						F	ile No.	<u>24211</u>	1	# 20		d lo ra	hgu U woT						2:08am
I. A	pplication	on is he	reby n	nade fo	r appr	oval of	the Ch	nief En	gineer	to cha	ange tl	ne (che	eck on	e or bo	oth):			Staffo	rd Field Office
						⊠ Pl	ace of	Use			Point o	of Dive	rsion				Div	ision o	f Water Resource
u	nder the	e water	right w	hich is	the su	bject o	of this a	applica	ition in	accor	dance	with th	ne con	ditions	descr	ibed be	elow.		
Т	he sour	ce of su	ipply is	3:		⊠ Gr	oundw	ater			Surfac	e wate	r sugan						
	lame an				SOUTH	ES TIME		0			8/	giner Spiner	mani D					rior	ni ego (
PARTIE	hone N	SETTING P. TO					0,00		Email a	ddres	s: kell	v.mev	er@ils	beef.c	om				
	lame an		1111		5年五月17日7	orrespo	ondent				W. William	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	ave w					en us	
V	VFY Hol	lding Co	mpan	y Inc, F	O Box	(1506	Great	Bend	KS 67	530	1613	DE / HOL	No. Cr		21.1.02	10-04000		THE PARTY	WALL TO SERVICE
_		umher	(620)	793-92	00			E	Email a	addres	s:	n.l.					X Lab		success of the
P	hone N	uniber.	10-01				_												
	hone N he pres				Her a training	se is:	a enti												
3. T		ently au	ıthoriz	ed plac	e of us		Comp	any Ind	С										
3. T O	he pres wner of	ently au f Land -	ithorize	ed plac ME: \ ESS: <u>F</u>	NFY H	olding x 1506	Great	Bend	KS 67							100			
3. T O	he pres	ently au f Land -	ithorize	ed plac ME: \ ESS: <u>F</u>	NFY H	olding x 1506	Great	Bend	KS 67		ary.)								
3. T O	he pres wner of	ently au f Land -	ithorize	ed plac ME: \ ESS: [ landow	NFY H	olding x 1506	Great	Bend	KS 67 ets as r		ary.)	SV	V1/4	Speri	ens.	SE	E1/4	xt a	TOTAL
3. T O	he pres wner of	ently au f Land -	ithorize	ed place ME: \u00ab ESS: <u>F</u> landow	NFY H	olding x 1506	Great	t Bend ntal she	KS 67 ets as r		ary.)	SV NW1/4		SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES
3. T O (It	The pres	ently au f Land - / more th	ADDRE	ed place ME: \u00ab ESS: <u>F</u> landow	NFY H	olding x 1506 ach sur	, Great	t Bend ntal she	KS 67 ets as r	necess	Opl/ I			SE1/4 40	NE½ 7		SW1/4 1.2	4.8	
3. T	Twp.	ently au f Land - / more th	ADDRE	ed place ME: \u00ab ESS: <u>F</u> landow	NFY H	olding x 1506 ach sur	, Great	t Bend ntal she	KS 67 ets as r	necess	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	OTHER DISC	P-MODE	NW1/4	SW1/4 1.2 Lot 2	4.8 Lot 1	ACRES 151
Sec. 25	The press Dwner of there is Twp. 21	ently au f Land - more th  Range 16W	ADDRE an one	ed placed	PO Box ner, att	olding x 1506 ach sur	ne1/4	t Bend ntal she NV NW1/4	ets as r	SE1/4	NE1/4 36.5	NW1/4 7	SW1/4	OTHER DISC	P-MODE	NW1/4	SW1/4 1.2	4.8	ACRES
Sec. 25	Twp. 21  SEE SUF	ently au f Land - more th Range 16W PPLEM	ADDRE an one NE%	ed place  ME: \( \) ESS: \( \) Indow  N  NW'/4	PO Box ner, att	olding x 1506 ach sup SE%	NE1/4	NW1/4	KS 67 ets as r v// <sub>4</sub> SW/ <sub>4</sub>	SE¼	NE1/4 36.5 CRES	NW1/4 7	SW1/4 18	40	7	NW1/4 36.5	SW¼ 1.2 Lot 2 38.8	4.8 Lot 1 13.2	151 52
Sec. 25 Sec. 15	The press Dwner of there is Twp.  21  21  SEE SUF f this applied the press of the p	ently au f Land - more th Range 16W PPLEM plication	ADDRE an one NE%	ed place ME: \( \lambda \) ESS: \( \lambda \) landow  N  NW\( \lambda \) PAGE a char	SE FOR	set/4  ADDIT	NE%	NW1/4  L AUT it is pro	KS 67 ets as r v/4 SW/4 HORIZ	SE¼	NE1/4 36.5 CRES	NW1/4 7	SW1/4 18	40	7	NW1/4 36.5	SW¼ 1.2 Lot 2 38.8	4.8 Lot 1 13.2	151 52
Sec. 25 Sec. 15	Twp. 21  SEE SUF	ently au f Land - Manage Range 16W PPLEM plication f Land -	ADDRE an one NE1/4 ENTAL D is for NA	NW1/4 PAGE a char	Se of using the second	set/a  ADDIT place of	NE%  FIONAl of use, Comp	NW/4  L AUT it is proany Income	KS 67 ets as r v// SW// HORIZ oposec	SE¼	NE1/4 36.5 CRES	NW1/4 7	SW1/4 18	40	7	NW1/4 36.5	SW¼ 1.2 Lot 2 38.8	4.8 Lot 1 13.2	151 52
Sec. 25 25 S S	Twp. 21 SEE SUF f this app	ently au f Land - more th Range 16W PPLEM plication f Land -	ADDRE AND	NW1/4 PAGE a char	E FOR	set/and	NE¼ NE¼ NEW Comp	NW1/4  L AUT it is proany Interest Bend	KS 67 ets as r  V/4 SW/4 HORIZ oposec C KS 67	SE¼ ZED Add that	NE½ 36.5 CRES	NW1/4 7	SW1/4 18	40	7	NW1/4 36.5	SW¼ 1.2 Lot 2 38.8	4.8 Lot 1 13.2	151 52
Sec. 25 S S C C	The press Dwner of there is Twp.  21  21  SEE SUF f this applied the press of the p	ently au f Land - more th Range 16W PPLEM plication f Land -	ADDRE AND	NW1/4 PAGE a character ME: \( \)	Se of using the second of the	set/ ADDI place of lolding x 1506	NE¼ NE¼ NEW Comp	NW/4  L AUT it is proany Intal she	HORIZ oposec  KS 67	SE¼ ZED Add that	NE½ 36.5 CRES	NW¼ 7 ace of t	18 18 use be	40	7	NW1/4 36.5	SW1/4 1.2 Lot 2 38.8	4.8 Lot 1 13.2	151 52
Sec. 25 S4. If	Twp. 21 SEE SURF this app	ently au f Land - more th Range 16W PPLEM plication f Land -	ADDRE an one NE%	PAGE a char ME: \( \) In PAGE a char ME: \( \) Index ME: \( \) In ME: \( \)	E FOR nge in WFY H	ADDIT place of lolding x 1506 ach sup	NE¼  FIONAl of use, Comp , Great	NW/4  L AUT it is proper any Incit Bend notal sheet NW	HORIZ oposec  C KS 67	SE¼ ZED A d that	NE½ 36.5  CRES the pla ary.)	NW¼ 7	sw¼ 18 use be	chang	7 ged to:	NW1/4 36.5	SW% 1.2 Lot 2 38.8	4.8 Lot 1 13.2	151 52
Sec. 25  25  S (I')  Sec. (I')	Twp.  21  SEE SUFF this app Dwner of	Range 16W PPLEMI Plication f Land - 16W Range 16W Range f Land - 16 more th	NE%	PAGE a char ME: \( \) NW\( \) NESS: \( \) I landow	Se of using the second	ADDIT place of lolding x 1506 ach supplications of the supplications of	NE¼  FIONAl of use, Comp , Great	NW/4  L AUT it is proper any Incit Bend notal sheet NW	HORIZ oposec  KS 67	SE¼ ZED Add that	NE½ 36.5  CRES the pla ary.)	NW½ 7 ace of u	sw¼ 18 use be sw¼ sw¼	40	7 ged to:	NW1/4 36.5 SE NW1/4	SW% 1.2 Lot 2 38.8	4.8 Lot 1 13.2	ACRES  151  52  TOTAL ACRES
Sec. 25 S4. If	Twp. 21 SEE SURF this app	ently au f Land - more th Range 16W PPLEM plication f Land -	ADDRE an one NE%	PAGE a char ME: \( \) In PAGE a char ME: \( \) Index ME: \( \) In ME: \( \)	E FOR nge in WFY H	ADDIT place of lolding x 1506 ach sup	NE¼  FIONAl of use, Comp , Great	NW/4  L AUT it is proper any Incit Bend notal sheet NW	HORIZ oposec  C KS 67	SE¼ ZED A d that	NE½ 36.5  CRES the pla ary.)	NW¼ 7	sw¼ 18 use be	chang	7 ged to:	NW1/4 36.5	SW% 1.2 Lot 2 38.8	4.8 Lot 1 13.2	ACRES 151 52 TOTAL

Check # /4

For Office Use Only: Code \_\_

Receipt Date \_\_

Fee \$ 200 - TR #\_\_\_

5.	Presently author	ized point of o	liversion:		1112	1	with the		, in this
	One in the		Quarter of the		Q	uarter of the	5 - 17 - 11 5 <u>- 1</u>	NC SW	Quarter
			, Township						
			nty, Kansas, 1,215						
			nket) Authorized Quantit						
			No. 11 GPS						- True control for
a	The second secon		This point will be changed		1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		1		
			Complete only if chang						
			Quarter of the			uarter of the			Quarter
	of Section	10.71	, Township	11 -11 -11 1	S	outh Range	LL F ABOUT		(E/W)
	in	Cou	nty, Kansas,	feet No	rth	feet Wes	st of Sou	theast con	ner of section
			Proposed Quantity						
1			☐ Geo Center List of						
17-	ECENTION OF THE	taational vvoi		nor wate	r rigitto triat t	viii doo tiilo			
6.	Presently author	ized point of o	diversion:		y				
0.	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE		Quarter of the		0	uarter of the		Lot 2	Quarter
910	of Section	25	, Township	21	S	outh Range		16	Quarter
	in Dayman		nty, Kansas, 1,328						
Office	Authorized Date F		oed in #5 Authorized Qu						
Resource			No. 8 GPS						
			This point will be changed				IVA		vest
			The state of the s						
			Complete only if chang						0
			Quarter of the						
			, Township						
			nty, Kansas,						
			Proposed Quantity				The second second second second		
	This point is:	Additional Well	☐ Geo Center List of	her wate	r rights that v	vill use this	point nor	ne	
7.	Why do you need a	a new point of d	iversion? N/A	13a.	feet of the e the diagram (PLEASE N represents	existing point below in rela IOTE: The presently au	of diver ation to th "X" in uthorized	sion, indicate existing center of dispoint of center of the center of th	
0	If a well, is the test	hala lag attach	ed?  Yes  No			50			
8.	ir a weil, is the test	noie log attache	ed?   res   No		F	1111111	<del>11<u>7</u>11</del>	11 111	Д̈́
9.	When do you p	ropose to cor	mplete the new point	of	1.0	This Prince	<u> </u>		
	diversion?				50		_	1	ط
	N/A				50		=		50
	12 12 15 15						_		_
10.	. If the point of diver	sion is a well:			West 0	-111111	1 1 X 1 1	11[11]	O East
	(a) What are you	going to do with	the old well?		17000	u nitalig mi au	15.13 13	A Maria	- 2431
					20.00	control of	· = .		- kowi
	N/A				50	- 11 -	=	+ .	<b>二</b> 50
					A SA SANA	We to the St	. <u>- E</u>		<b>-</b>
	(b) When will this	be done? N/A							
						шш	11711	ШШ	
11.			District recommendation	n	100	50	_0	50	100
	attached?	es No				Se	South	100'	
	A	550		13h	If the propos				ocated more than
12.	Assisted by <u>EKF/S</u>	FFO		100.	100 feet bu	ut within 26 ttach a topo	40 feet	from the map or a	existing point of erial photograph. cluding domestic)
R	ECEIVED				within one-h	alf mile of the	e propos	ed point of	diversion and the
					names and	mailing add	resses o	of the owner	diversion and the
Di	TC 0 1 0040				landowner(s	es, snow to one-half n	nile dow	es and a nstream a	ddresses of the nd one-half mile
U	EC 0 1 2016				upstream fro	m your prop	erty lines		and the state of t

### APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

## FILE NO. 24211

MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

 Continued: The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land ---- NAME: WFY Holding Company Inc

ADDRESS: PO Box 1506, Great Bend KS 67530

				NE	=1/4			NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4			SE	1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES												
36	21	16W	4	26.7			18.7	4						1,11					53.4
				Lot 1			Lot 2											194	
				7.8			15.8		7					ė –					23.6

Owner of Land --- NAME: WFY Holding Company Inc \*\*No change to stockwater portion of the wate right\*\*

ADDRESS: PO Box 1506, Great Bend KS 67530

				NE	Ξ1⁄4			NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4	1.	79	SI	=1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
10	22	16W						a fee	edlot in	the NV	V1/4 &	E1/2 SV	V1/4						
	H-																		
																		May 1	

4. Continued: If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:

Owner of Land ---- NAME: WFY Holding Company Inc

ADDRESS: PO Box 1506, Great Bend KS 67530

>				NE	=1/4			NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4			SE	1/4	1774	TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES												
36	21	16W		18.5			18	0.5											37.5
				Lot 1			Lot 2	Lot 3											
36	21	16W		7.8			16.8	9					1.5						33.6

Owner of Land ---- NAME: WFY Holding Company Inc

ADDRESS: PO Box 1506, Great Bend KS 67530

				NE	=1/4			NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4			SE	1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES												
30	21	15W	6			8.5	35			40			2.5						92
^			Lot 8	Lot 8	Lot 7	Lot 7	Mila.	Lot 1	Lot 2		Lot 5	Lot 3	Lot 4	Lot 5		Lot 6			
30	21	15W	18.5	30	37.3	9.2		25.5	34.51		35	34.59	20	3.5		6.5			254.6

Owner of Land ---- NAME: WFY Holding Company Inc \*\*No change to stockwater portion of the wate right\*\*

ADDRESS: PO Box 1506, Great Bend KS 67530

				NE	1/4			NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4			SE	1/4	36	TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
10	22	16W						a fee	edlot in	the NV	V1/4 & I	E1/2 SV	V1/4						lever.
*																			
					-J														True la

RECEIVED

DEC 0 1 2016

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer fee	t from existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently at Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this ap	
<ul> <li>(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently aut affected if this application is approved as requested?</li> <li>☐ Yes</li> <li>☐ No</li> <li>(If yes, all owners must sign this a</li> </ul>	thorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely application.)
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be a Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this applications).	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all own agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affi age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly auth their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this a contained in this application are true, correct and complete Dated at, Kansas, the	norized agent of the owner(s) to make this application or application pertains. I further verify that the statements
M-Darak (Owner)	(Spouse)
Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas County of SS	
hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in	my presence and sworn to before me this day of
My Commission Expires LISA FERGUSON  Notary Public - State of Kansas  My Appt. Expires	Notary Fublic
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate fee must be paid.	
FEE SCHE	DULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion u forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Depar  (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less  (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet or less (3) Application to change the place of use	nder this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set the thin section shall be accompanied by the application fee set the thin section shall be accompanied by the application fee set the thin section shall be accompanied by the application fee set the thin section shall be accompanied by the application fee set the thin section shall be accompanied by the application fee set the thin section shall be accompanied by the application fee set the thin section shall be accompanied by the application fee set the thin section shall be accompanied by the application fee set the thin section shall be accompanied by the application fee set the thin section shall be accompanied by the application fee set the thin section shall be accompanied by the application fee set the thin section shall be accompanied by the application fee set the thin section shall be accompanied by the application fee set the thin section shall be accompanied by the application fee set the thin section shall be accompanied by the application fee set the section shall be accompanied by the application feet the section shall be accompanied by the application feet the section shall be accompanied by the application feet the section shall be accompanied by the application feet the section shall be accompanied by the application feet the section shall be accompanied by the application feet the section shall be accompanied by the application feet the section shall be accompanied by the application feet the section shall be accompanied by the application feet the section shall be accompanied by the application feet the section shall be accompanied by the application feet the section shall be accompanied by the application feet the section shall be accompanied by the application feet the section shall be accompanied by the application feet the section shall be accompanied by the application feet the section shall be accompanied by the application feet the section shall be accompanied by the application feet the section feet the section shall b
RECEIVED	RECEIVED

Stafford Field Office

Division of Water Persurase

DEC 0 1 2016

Page 3

DEC 0 1 2016 File No. 24211

# SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro K.A	s Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a visions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a</i> .R. 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expr	701 et. seg., and rules and regulation	ns promulgated thereunder,
	A change application was received on 12/1/15 diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number	requesting that the pl	ace of use and / or point of
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the a	- 15-15 live evizual de sexe. Date manage de la contra	
	on the topographic map accompanying the application to cha	ange the place of use.   Applicable	e Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by tradius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.   Applicab	this summary order shall be located wi	thin a foot
4.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion. $\square$ Applicable $\square$ No	be located more thant Applicable	feet from the previously
5.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a tube or other device suitable for making water level measure with K.A.R. 5-6-13.   Applicable   Not Applicable	a well with a diversion rate of 100 ga ements shall be installed, operated an	llons per minute or more, a d maintained in accordance
6.	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall proper December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whiche and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1 3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	ver occurs first. The water flow meter I-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, ng of the water flow meter and the total	shall be installed, operated as amended, and K.A.R. 5-
7.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the a works for diversion has been completed, on the form provide ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	applicant shall notify the Chief Engine	eer that construction of the
8.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requi	ired notice.   Applicable	Not Applicable
9.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other f with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capabl check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in	le of preventing pollution of the source	e of the water supply. The
10.	Additional Conditions are attached.		
11.	In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summappropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promularesult in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended and or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions	er are responsible for compliance wit mary Order, and with applicable prov gated thereunder. Failure to comply ended, and/or the suspension or revo	h its terms, conditions and isions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> with these provisions may
4	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE U	
Υοι	have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3	APPLICATION AP SUMMARY ORD	
Dep	ore this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas partment of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be	SUMMARTORE	EKIOOOLD
filed	with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, isas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park	By:	
Driv	ve, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date wn on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing	By: Duly Authorized Designee	of the Chief Engineer
is n	ot requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary er will become effective on the 15 <sup>th</sup> day after the date shown	(Print Name):	- D - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
on t	he Certificate of Service.	Date of Issuance:	
	For Use by Register of Deeds	State of Kansas	
		County of	) SS
		Acknowledged before me on	,
		by	
		Signature:Not	ary Public
F	RECEIVED		RECEIVED
		My commission expires:	
	DEC 0 1 2016		(Notary Seal)

Page 4

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Stafford Field Office

Alater Descurres

File No. <u>24211</u>



